
St Marylebone CE Bridge School  
Key Dates 2025-2026 

 
 

Term 1  - Thurs 4 Sept (y7 only)/Fri 5 Sept (whole school) - Fri 17 Oct 2025 

Out-of-borough Year 11 Annual Review Meetings 
 

Throughout Term 1 

Year 7 Information Afternoon  
Meet KS Lead, SaLTs and Year 7 tutors 

Tues 16 Sept, 2.15 - 3PM 

Year 10 Information Evening  
Meet KS Leads, SaLTs and Year 10 tutors 

 
Thurs 18 Sept, 4-5PM 

Year 8 & 9 Information Evening  
Meet KS Lead, SaLTs and Year 8 and 9 tutors 

 
Tues 23 Sept, 4-5PM 

Post-16 Information Evening for Year 11 
 

Thurs 25 Sept, 4-5PM 

Term 1 Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Fri 17 Oct, 1.30-2.15PM 

Parent Workshop 
Home Learning & Tracking Progress 

Fri 17 Oct 
Home Learning - 2.15-2.45PM 
Academic reports - 2.45-3.15PM 

 

Term 2 - Mon 3 Nov 2025 - Wed 17 Dec 2025 

Year 9 Annual Review Meetings Throughout Term 2 

Parent Workshop 
Talking to your child about their differences/ 
diagnosis 

Fri 7 Nov 2025 - 10-11.30AM 

Staff INSET Day (no school for pupils) Wed 19 Nov 

Pupil Experience Day (no school lessons) 
Available online or in-person 

Fri 5 Dec 

Parent Workshop  
Protective Behaviours and safety 

Wed 17 Dec, 10:45 AM - 11.45AM 

Term 2 Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Wed 17 Dec, 11.50AM - 12.30PM 

Y7, 8, 9 and 10 Short Reports sent home 
Y11 Full Reports sent home 

Wed 17 Dec 2025 

Staff INSET Day (no school for pupils) Thurs 18 Dec 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



St Marylebone CE Bridge School  
Key Dates 2025-2026 

 

Term 3 - Mon 5 Jan 2026 - Fri 13 Feb 2026 

Year 10 / Year 11 Annual Review Meetings Throughout Term 3 

Parents Day 1 (no school lessons)  
In-person meetings with teachers 

 
Fri 16 Jan 

Staff INSET Day (no school for pupils) Fri 30 Jan 

Parent Workshop  
Understanding Language Disorder and Autism  

 
Fri 6 Feb, 10AM - 12:30PM 

Term 3 Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Fri 13 Feb, 1:30PM - 2:15PM 

 
 

Term 4 - Mon 23 Feb 2026 - Fri 27 Mar 2026 

Year 8 Annual Review Meetings Throughout Term 4 

Parent Workshop  
Independence and Self-Care Strategies (led by OT) 

Thurs 26 Feb, 9.45AM - 11AM 

Term 4 Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Fri 27 Mar, 1.30PM - 2.15PM 

Parent Workshop  
Social, Emotional Mental Health Needs 

Fri 27 Mar, 2.15PM - 3.15PM 

Y8, 9 and 11 Short Reports sent home 
Y7 and 10 Full Reports sent home 

Fri 27 Mar 

 
 

Term 5 - Mon 13 Apr 2026 - Fri 22 May 2026 

Year 10 Annual Review Meetings  Throughout Term 5 

Parents Day 2 (no school lessons) 
In-person meetings with teachers 

Wed 22 Apr 

Year 9 Residential  TBC 

May Bank Holiday (No school) Mon 4 May 

Term 5 Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Fri 22 May, 1.30PM - 2.15PM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



St Marylebone CE Bridge School  
Key Dates 2025-2026 

 

Term 6 - Mon 1 June 2026 - Wed 16 July 2026 

Year 7 Annual Review Meetings Throughout Term 6 

Work Experience Week for Year 11 Mon 15 - Thurs 18 June 

Staff INSET Day (no school for pupils) Friday 19th June 

Year 11 Last Day (Year 7-10 students finish 12.30PM) Thurs 25 June 

Transition Day for New Year 7 Thurs 2nd July 

Parent Workshop   
Supporting your child over the summer 
(Local offer, E-safety, Mental Health, SaLT, OT) 

Thurs 9th  July, 12.30PM- 1.45PM 

Open Afternoon  Thurs 9th July, 1.45PM 

Whole School Activities  Mon 13 July - Thurs  16 July 

Y7 and 10 Short Reports sent home 
Y8 and 9 Full Reports sent home 

Thurs 16 July 2026 

Final Celebration Assembly 
Parents are welcome to attend 

Thurs 16th July, 11.50AM - 12.30PM 

 

 

 


